
Nordbergpokal 2011
NEULINGE MÄDCHEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 2.40 0.00 0 0 0

Ref 

- 2.401A+2T

In
fo

Anna WEHRHEIM GER 43.80 0.0020.0023.801 10

FCCoSp2 0.50 -1 022.502 3.00

2Lo -0011.803 0.10 1.90

2T+2T -1112.604 0.20 2.80

-1110.503.005 CCoSp3 3.50

-00 1.9800.001.986 x2Lo

7 2.31 -0.30 -1 -1 -1 -x2Lz e 2.01

8 1.80 0.00 0 1.800 0 -SlSt1

9 2.00 0.23 0 2.230 -1ChSp1

1.98 0.20 0 2.18-1 1x2Lo10

22.37 23.80

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.50 3.50 3.50

Factor 

1.50 3.50

3.081.50 2.753.503.00Transitions

3.251.50 2.753.753.25Performance/Execution

Interpretation 3.50 3.75 3.251.50 3.50

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 20.00

0,00 0,00

  x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e  Jump take off with wrong edge

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 2.40 0.07 1 0 0

Ref 

- 2.471A+2T

In
fo

Clara BODDENBERG GER 39.85 0.0018.1421.712 9

2F 0.00 -0 001.802 1.80

FCSSp2 -0002.303 0.00 2.30

SlSt1 -0111.804 0.33 2.13

-1110.201.215 x1A 1.41

-00 1.9800.001.986 x2Lo

7 2.86 0.00 0 0 0 -x2T+2T 2.86

8 2.00 0.00 0 2.000 0 -ChSp1

9 1.43 0.00 0 1.430 -0x2S

3.00 0.33 1 3.33-1 0CCoSp310

20.78 21.71

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.00 3.25 3.00

Factor 

1.50 3.08

2.921.50 2.503.253.00Transitions

2.921.50 2.253.503.00Performance/Execution

Interpretation 3.25 3.50 2.751.50 3.17

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 18.14

0,00 0,00

  x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 



Nordbergpokal 2011
NEULINGE MÄDCHEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.80 -0.10 0 0 -1

Ref 

- 1.70SlSt1

In
fo

Mira MAINKA GER 30.84 0.0012.0018.843 2

2F 0.10 -0 011.802 1.90

2Lo -0001.803 0.00 1.80

FCoSp1 -0001.704 0.00 1.70

-0000.002.005 ChSp1 2.00

-00 1.2100.001.216 x1A

7 2.31 -0.50 -1 -3 -1 -x2Lz e 1.81

8 2.42 0.00 0 2.420 0 -x2F+1T

9 2.50 0.00 0 2.500 -0CCoSp2

1.87 -0.07 0 1.80-0 -1x2T+1T10

19.41 18.84

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.25 2.00 2.00

Factor 

1.50 2.08

2.081.50 2.002.501.75Transitions

1.921.50 1.502.252.00Performance/Execution

Interpretation 1.75 2.25 1.751.50 1.92

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.00

0,00 0,00

  x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e  Jump take off with wrong edge

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.10 0.13 1 0 1

Ref 

- 1.231A

In
fo

Gemma POHL GER 29.94 0.5013.9116.534 6

2T+2T -0.20 --1 -1-12.602 2.40

2Lo -0001.803 0.00 1.80

FCSp1 -0001.904 0.00 1.90

-0000.002.315 x2Lz 2.31

--1-1 2.66-1-0.202.866 x2S+2T

7 1.43 -0.90 -3 -3 -3 -x2F< < 0.53

8 2.00 0.00 0 2.000 0 -CCoSp1

9 1.80 -0.10 0 1.700 --1SlSt1

17.80 16.53

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.00 3.00 2.00

Factor 

1.50 2.67

2.171.50 1.502.502.50Transitions

2.251.50 2.002.752.00Performance/Execution

Interpretation 2.25 2.75 1.501.50 2.17

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 13.91

0,00 0,00

  <  Under-rotated jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 



Nordbergpokal 2011
NEULINGE MÄDCHEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.10 0.07 1 0 0

Ref 

- 1.171A

In
fo

Christina FITZ GER 26.82 0.0012.7614.065 1

SlSt1 0.17 -0 011.802 1.97

2F< -0-3-21.303 < -0.50 0.80

2Lo< --2-3-21.304 < -0.70 0.60

--2-2-2-0.603.085 x2Lz<+2T e 2.48

-10 1.2800.071.216 x1A

7 2.00 -0.20 -1 -1 0 -CCoSp1 1.80

8 1.43 -0.07 0 1.360 -1 -x2S

9 1.43 -0.33 -2 1.10-2 --1x2T

1.90 -0.40 -2 1.50--1 -1FCSp110

0.0011 0.00 - 0.00-- -LSp1* *

16.55 14.06

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.00 2.25 2.25

Factor 

1.50 2.17

2.171.50 1.752.502.25Transitions

2.081.50 2.002.252.00Performance/Execution

Interpretation 2.00 2.50 1.751.50 2.08

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.76

0,00 0,00

  <  Under-rotated jump   *  Invalid element   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e  Jump take off with wrong edge

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.30 0.07 0 0 1

Ref 

- 1.372S

In
fo

Deena WESTERKAMP GER 26.71 0.5014.3912.826 5

1A 0.00 -0 001.102 1.10

FCSp1 -00-11.903 -0.10 1.80

2F<< --3-3-30.504 << -0.30 0.20

--2-2-2-0.602.315 x2Lz e 1.71

-00 1.8000.001.806 SlSt1

7 1.41 -0.13 0 0 -2 -x1A+1Lo+SEQ 1.28

8 1.43 0.13 1 1.560 1 -x2T

9 2.00 0.00 0 2.000 -0CCoSp1

13.75 12.82

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.50 3.00 3.00

Factor 

1.50 2.83

2.171.50 2.002.502.00Transitions

2.251.50 1.752.752.25Performance/Execution

Interpretation 2.25 2.75 2.001.50 2.33

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 14.39

0,00 0,00

  <<  Downgraded jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e  Jump take off with wrong edge



Nordbergpokal 2011
NEULINGE MÄDCHEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.80 -0.60 -2 -2 -2

Ref 

- 1.202Lo

In
fo

Julia STOL GER 26.45 1.0014.0113.447 3

2Lz -0.60 --2 -2-22.102 e 1.50

FCSp1 -0001.903 0.00 1.90

2F -0001.804 0.00 1.80

-0000.001.805 SlSt1 1.80

--3-3 1.20-3-0.902.106 2Lz

7 2.00 0.00 0 0 0 -ChSp1 2.00

8 1.21 0.00 0 1.210 0 -x1A

9 1.43 -0.60 -3 0.83-3 --3x2T

0.00 0.00 - 0.00-- -CCoSp10

16.14 13.44

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.00 2.75 2.50

Factor 

1.50 2.42

2.331.50 2.003.002.00Transitions

2.331.50 2.003.002.00Performance/Execution

Interpretation 2.00 2.75 2.001.50 2.25

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 14.01

0,00 0,00

  x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e  Jump take off with wrong edge

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 2.10 -0.90 -3 -3 -3

Ref 

- 1.202Lz e

In
fo

Manja WALDE GER 25.30 1.5012.1514.658 8

ChSp1 0.00 -0 002.002 2.00

2S -0001.303 0.00 1.30

2T+1T -00-11.704 -0.07 1.63

--3-3-3-0.901.305 2F< < 0.40

-00 2.0000.002.006 CCoSp1

7 1.80 0.00 0 0 0 -CiSt1 1.80

8 2.31 -0.90 -3 1.41-3 -3 -x2Lz e

9 1.21 0.00 0 1.210 -0x1A

1.90 -0.20 -2 1.70-0 0FCSp110

17.62 14.65

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.00 2.50 2.00

Factor 

1.50 2.17

1.831.50 1.252.501.75Transitions

2.171.50 1.752.752.00Performance/Execution

Interpretation 1.50 2.50 1.751.50 1.92

Deductions Falls: -1.50-1.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.15

0,00 0,00

  <  Under-rotated jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e  Jump take off with wrong edge



Nordbergpokal 2011
NEULINGE MÄDCHEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.30 0.00 0 0 0

Ref 

- 1.302S

In
fo

Dina HEIDKAMP GER 23.75 1.5014.3810.879 7

1A+2T< -0.53 --3 -2-32.002 < 1.47

1F -0000.503 0.00 0.50

FCSp1 -00-11.904 -0.10 1.80

--3-3-3-0.901.435 x2Lo< < 0.53

--10 1.74-1-0.131.876 x2T+1T

7 0.66 -0.13 -1 -2 -1 -x1Lz e 0.53

8 1.80 -0.80 -3 1.00-3 -2 -CiSt1

9 2.00 0.00 0 2.000 -0CCoSp1

13.46 10.87

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.50 3.00 2.25

Factor 

1.50 2.58

2.251.50 1.752.502.50Transitions

2.331.50 2.002.752.25Performance/Execution

Interpretation 2.50 2.75 2.001.50 2.42

Deductions Falls: -1.50-1.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 14.38

0,00 0,00

  <  Under-rotated jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e  Jump take off with wrong edge

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.80 -0.90 -3 -3 -3

Ref 

- 0.902Lo

In
fo

Kristine FASSNACHT GER 22.50 2.0011.8712.6310 4

2F< -0.90 --3 -3-31.302 < 0.40

2S --1001.303 -0.07 1.23

1A -0001.104 0.00 1.10

--2-3-3-0.531.505 x1Lz+1A+SEQ e 0.97

--3-3 0.83-3-0.601.436 x2T

7 2.00 -0.20 -1 -1 0 -CCoSp1 1.80

8 1.80 -0.10 0 1.700 -1 -SlSt1

9 2.00 0.00 0 2.000 -0ChSp1

1.70 0.00 0 1.70-0 0FCoSp110

15.93 12.63

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.00 2.00 2.25

Factor 

1.50 2.08

1.921.50 2.002.001.75Transitions

1.831.50 1.252.002.25Performance/Execution

Interpretation 2.00 2.25 2.001.50 2.08

Deductions Falls: -2.00-2.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 11.87

0,00 0,00

  <  Under-rotated jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e  Jump take off with wrong edge

printed: 26.11.2011 19:29:19


